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Metropolitan Council 
As of November 1, 2024 

His Beatitude Metropolitan Tikhon 
Archbishop of Washington and Metropolitan of All America and Canada 
PO Box 31409  
Alexandria, VA 22310 
 
Phone: 516-922-0550 
Email: metropolitan@oca.org 

Officers of the Orthodox Church in America 
Archpriest Alexander Rentel (Chancellor) 
Phone: 914-771-6252 
Email: arentel@oca.org 

Archpriest Alessandro Margheritino (Secretary) 
Phone: 516-353-4204 
Email: amargheritino@oca.org 

  
Andrew Smith (Treasurer) 
Phone: 828-638-0077 
Email: asmith@oca.org 

 

  

Members elected by the All-American Council 
  

Members elected at the 20th AAC  
Archpriest Justin Patterson 
Phone: 859-361-2823 
Email: priest@athanasiusoca.org 

Elizabeth (Lisa) Mikhalevsky 
Phone: 703-899-7380 
Email: lisamik56@gmail.com 

  
Archpriest Lawrence Margitich 
Phone: 707-584-9491 
Email: lmargitich@sbcglobal.net 

M. Lynnell McFarland 
Phone: 360-480-2818 
Email: mcfarlynnell@gmail.com  

  
Archpriest Christopher Foley 
Phone: 336-688-9920 
Email: frc@holycrossoca.org 

Alexis Liberovsky 
Phone: 516-998-5167 
Email: alex@oca.org 
 

  

Alternates elected at the 20th AAC 
Archpriest Jonathan Ivanoff 
Phone: 631-587-9460 
Email: frjonathan@hotmail.com 

Sarah Geana  
Phone: 603-391-2372  
Email: mkasgeana@proton.me 
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Members Elected by Dioceses 

Diocese of Alaska 
Archpriest Maxim Isaac  
Phone: 907-679-2002 
Email: frmaxisaac@yahoo.com  
 

Deacon Anthony Lekanof  
Phone: 907-302-0897 
Email: aclekanof@gmail.com 
  

  

Albanian Archdiocese 
Hieromonk Danaks (Rhodes)  
Phone: 203-598-4678 
Email: dennisr648@hotmail.com  
 

Donna Dimitri  
Phone: 609-685-1651 
Email: donnadimitri@gmail.com 
 

  

Bulgarian Diocese 
Deacon Bogdan Popescu 
Phone: 310-954-6234 
Email: icxc1nika@gmail.com 
 

Daniel Ralich  
Phone: 330-352-4739 
Email: dralich@rrtrucksales.com 
 

  

Archdiocese of Canada 
Archpriest Gregory Scratch 
Phone: 204-504-8792 
Email: priestgregoryscratch@gmail.com 
 

Jonathan Pageau  
Phone:  
Email: pageaujonathan@gmail.com 
 

  

Diocese of Eastern Pennsylvania 
Archpriest Nicholas Solak 
Phone: 570-350-1482 
Email: nsolak@svots.edu 

Danalisa Radu  
Phone: 267-970-0028 
Email: danalisaradu@gmail.com 
 

  

Diocese of Midwest 
Archpriest John Baker 
Phone: 312-241-3301 
Email: fjbaker317@gmail.com 
  

Basil Kochan 
Phone: 330-418-4584 
Email: Basilkochan82@gmail.com 
 

  

Diocese of New England 
Archpriest Patrick Burns 
Phone: 203-734-3988 
Email: pnevmaticmotives@gmail.com 
 
 

David Zavednak  
Phone: 203-215-1792 
Email: dzaved@comcast.net 
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Diocese of New York and New Jersey 
Archpriest David Garretson 
Phone: 732-740-6230 
Email: dfmg@aol.com 
 

Mitchell VanDuyn 
Phone: 585-278-6308     
Email: mitch@catprint.com  
 

  

Romanian Episcopate 
No assigned Not assigned 
  

Diocese of South 
Archpriest Peter Robichau 
Phone: 910-795-3140 
Email: secretary@dosoca.org 
 

Clement (Joshua) Godbold 
Phone: 919-460-5363 
Email: Joshua.Godbold@protonmail.com 
 

  

Archdiocese of Washington 
Deacon Matthew Prentice 
Phone: 571-259-3956 
Email: mprentice@comcor.net 

Gregory Honshul 
Phone: 703-771-2596    
Email: ghonshul@gmail.com 
 

  

Diocese of West 
Archpriest Andreas Blom 
Phone: 719-473-9238 
Email: fr.andreas@theophany.org 
 

Kevin Duffy, Esq 
Phone: 415-567-4114    
Email: kaduffy@aol.com 

  

Archdiocese of Western Pennsylvania  
Priest John Parker 
Phone: 719-332-3925   Phone: 724-379-4827 
Email: frjohndonora@gmail.com 
 

Rebecca Danchenko  
Phone: 412-478-7252 
Email: rlhd410@gmail.com 
 

 


